NOTICE OF QUARTERLY BAIL BOND BOARD MEETING

TIME: 2:00 P.M.

DATE: October 6, 2014

PLACE: Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor of the Hopkins County Courthouse Located at

118 Church Street, Sulphur Springs, Texas 75482

In accordance with Government Code, Chapter 551.002. - Every regular, special, or called meeting of a governmental body shall be open to the public.

The following items will be considered by the Hopkins County Bail Bond Board for Discussion and/or Action:

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Announcement by the Chairman whether a quorum is present, that the meeting has been duly called, and that the notice of the meeting has been posted for the time and manner required by law.

- I. Approval of the Minutes from Previous Quarterly Meetings on July 26th, 2014.
- II. The Hopkins County Bail Bond Board to Discuss and/or Approve License Application for David Miller dba Maria's Bail Bonding Business.
- III. The Hopkins County Bail Bond Board to Discuss and/or Approve License Application for Rafaela Miller dba Maria's Bail Bonding Business.
- IV. The Hopkins County Bail Bond Board to Discuss and/or Approve Bail Bond Employee Application For Kathy Tomberlin.
- V. The Hopkins County Bail Bond Board to Discuss and/or Approve Mr. JT Brison's request for Exchange of Collateral.
- VI. The Hopkins County Bail Bond Board to Discuss and/or Take Appropriate Action on Complaint Filed by Mr. JT Brison.
- VII. Ms. Debbie Shirley to Address the Hopkins County Bail Bond Board Regarding Her Concerns on Proper Bail Bond Procedures.
- VIII. The Hopkins County Bail Bond Board to Take Comments from the Public and Discuss Future Agenda Items.

Bail Bond Board to Adjourn.

ROBERT NEWSOM, COUNTY JUDGE HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS X COUNTY OF HOPKINS X

I, Debbie Shirley, County Clerk of Hopkins County, Texas do hereby certify that the above and foregoing notice was filed in my office this 3rd day of October, 2014.

Given under may hand and seal this, the 3rd day of October, 2014.

DEBBIE SHIRLEY, COUNTY CLERK HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS